

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath G. Jadhav .. Petitioner
versus
Allisaheb F. Shaikh since dec.
through his heir & ors. .. Respondents
...

Ms.Gauri Godse for the appellant.

Mr.V.Z.Kankaria for the respondent.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J

DATED : 30th August 2004

P.C:-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and respondents.

2. Points mentioned in paragraph nos.1, 2 & 8 in the appeal memo involve substantial questions of law. Hence, Second Appeal is admitted.

3. To be heard along with Second Appeal No.1052 of 2004.

D.G. KARNIK, J

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1298 OF 2004

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath G. Jadhav .. Petitioner
versus
Allisahebn F. Shaikh since dec.
through his heir & ors. .. Respondents

...

Ms.Gauri Godse for the appellant.

Mr.V.Z.Kankaria for the respondent.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J

DATED : 30th August 2004

P.C:-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent.
2. Interim stay in terms of prayer clause (a).

Authenticated copy allowed.

D.G. KARNIK, J

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2004

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath G. Jadhav .. Petitioner
versus
Allisaheb F. Shaikh since dec.
through his heir & ors. .. Respondents
...

Ms.Gauri Godse for the appellant.

Mr.V.Z.Kankaria for the respondent.

CORAM : D.G. KARNIK, J

DATED : 30th August 2004

P.C:-

1. By consent of the parties, to be heard along with Second Appeal no. 1053 od 2004.

D.G. KARNIK, J