

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2022.09.26
15:02:59 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 450 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1295 OF 2004**

Esmail Shaikh Mohd. ...Appellant/Applicant
vs.
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh
(since deceased) through LRs.
A.A. Shaikh & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011**

Smt. Haji jainaabi Kutubuddin
Shaikh & Ors. ...Appellants
vs.
Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004**

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav & Anr. ...Appellants
vs.
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh
(since deceased) through LRs.
A.A. Shaikh & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1086 OF 2006
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 448 OF 2010
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004**

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav & Anr. ...Applicants
vs.
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh
(since deceased) through LR. ...Respondents

Mr.Rohit Joshi, Advocate for Appellant in Second Appeal No. 1053 of 2004 and Second Appeal No. 363 of 2011.
Mr.S.H.Joshi, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2022

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate Shri.Rohit Joshi submitted that he is having instructions to appear for the Appellants in Second Appeal No. 1053 of 2004 and Second Appeal No. 363 of 2011. Accordingly, three weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004

2. Service through Court on Appellants is awaited.
3. Matter be kept on 14th November, 2022.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]