

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Second Appeal No.1053 of 2004

a/w IA No.15039/2023 in SA 1053/2004 with

**CA No.1086/2006 in SA No.1053/04 a/w CA
No.1299/04 in SA 1053/2004 a/w CA 448/2010 in SA
1053/2004 a/w CA No.1300/04 in SA No.1053/04 a/w
SA No.363/2011 a/w IA (St) No.25377/23 in SA
363/2011**

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav & Anr. ... Appellants.

Vs.

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh

(since deceased) through LRs

AA Shaikh & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr Rohit D. Joshi for appellants.

Mr Satyajeet Joshi for respondents.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 20 February 2024.

P.C. :-

Liberty to file a reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within two weeks from today. Stand over to **18.03.2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]