



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh
(Desd) Lrs. A.A. Shaikh & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sayali Gangal i/b Rohit Joshi, for the Appellants/Applicants in SA/1053/2004 & SA/363/2011 & in IA15039/2023, IA7230/2024 & IA9627/2025.

Mr. Satyajee Joshi a/w Chinmay Joshi, for the Applicants in IA/3527/2025 & 3539/2025.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 7th JULY 2025

PC:-

1. Ms. Gangal, learned counsel for the Appellants, seeks an extension of time to carry out the amendment pursuant to the order dated 18th June, 2025, as permitted in Interim Application No. 15039/2023, has inadvertently not yet been carried out.
2. Further period of 14 days is granted to carry out the amendment.
3. Stand over to 22nd July, 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]